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IIHF U18 WOMEN'S WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP B, GAME 9

2
:

INTERNATIONAL
ICE HOCKE
FEDERATION

Spectators
291

Period
1
2
3
Total

1st Period

Referees
95 HAMMAR Anna (SWE) , 13 NEENAN Hollie (GBR)

Team Statistics

Time

Score

0:

3:
2:
5

0

1
2
3

ET/Res

SVS
8: 6
8: 9
6: 7
22:22

GAME SUMMARY
SUI-SVK5-3(0-0,3-1,2-2)

SOG
6: 8
12: 9
9: 8
27:25

Linespersons

92 FROHAUG Maren (NOR) , 11 KLEMM Anja (AUT)

PIM TPP

6: 2 02:00 : 04:16

6: 2 02:00: 06:10

6: 4 02:26 : 05:49
18: 8 06:26 : 16:15

GK
GK
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty

2nd Period

00:00
00:00
09:47
12:45
16:47
19:44

11:47
14:45
18:47
21:31

Sul
SVK
Sul
SVK
Sul
Sul

2 min.
2 min.
2 min.
2 min.

30
10
15
10
11

ISELI A
SUMEGOVA M
LEIBUNDGUT I
LACKOVA E
LEIBUNDGUT |
DALESSI E

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
- Goalkeeper in
- Goalkeeper in
- Hooking
- Tripping
- Interference
- Tripping

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

Penalty
Goal

Goal
Goal
Penalty
Penalty
Goal

Penalty

3rd Period

20:10
21:31

22:12
23:15
24:51
27:46
34:32

34:58

22:10
0:1

26:51
29:46
3:1

36:58

Sul
SVK

Sul
Sul
SVK
Sul
Sul

Sul

2 min.
PP2

EQ
EQ
2 min.
2 min.

EQ

2 min.

15
27

16
16
15
17
18

21

INKAMP S
LACNA G

MULLER N
MULLER N
LACKOVAE
WRANN L
MERIGUET L

HUWYLER L

- llegal Hit
(1) 18 TOTHOVAE
12 LOPUSANOVA N
(1) 13 MANETSCH J

@)

Onlce SUI 1131826
SVK 30121516 18 27

Onlce SUI 1 513151618
SVK 30 811121518

Onlce SUI 1 916172128
SVK 30 217192228

*

- Tripping / Served by: 21 FENIKOVA M

- Interference
(1) 15INKAMP S
26 HERZIG N
- Hooking

Onlce SUI 111121518 26
SVK 30 4 5 7 928

Goal

Penalty
Goal

Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Goal

Time-out
GK
Goal

GK
GK
GK

41:22

41:59
43:49

45:08
48:49
52:19
54:08
54:55

59:37
59:37
59:52

59:52
60:00
60:00

ET/Res

47:08
50:49
54:19
54:55
5:2

SVK

SVK
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul
SVK
Sul

SVK
SVK
SVK

SVK
Sul
SVK

EQ

2 min.
PP1

2 min.
2 min.
2 min.
2 min.
PP1

EQ
EA

15
28
25

27

30

LACNA G

MIKULASIKOVA V
ESTERMANN H

INKAMP S
MESSIKOMMER S
OCHSNER S
SIBERTOVA B
TSCHANNEN L

LACNA G

SUMEGOVA M

(2) 12 LOPUSANOVA N

- llegal Hit
(1) 11 DALESSIE

- Interference
- Tripping
- Hooking
- Tripping
(1) 10 LEIBUNDGUT I
13 MANETSCH J

(3) 12 LOPUSANOVA N

- Goalkeeper in

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

Onlce SUI 1 710111226
SVK 30 811121827

Onlce SUI 111121518 26
SVK 3010 11 16 26

Onlce SUI 1 910131621
SVK 3010 13 16 26

30 SUMEGOVA M - Goalkeeper out
Onlce SUI 11013161826
SVK 210121826 27

1 ISELI A - Goalkeeper out
30 SUMEGOVA M - Goalkeeper out
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2025 Finland IIHF U18 WOMEN'S WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
Vantaa
m‘_ VANTAA TRIO ARENA

WA~ TUE 7 JAN 2025 PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP B, GAME 9
m%‘ﬂfn’ﬁ%ﬁé‘ﬂ?& = START TIME 10:00
W eoTwe s Y

Goalkeeper Records

Team : SUI - Switzerland Team : SVK - Slovakia
No. Name SOG SVS MIP No. Name SOG SVS MIP
1 ISELI Amaya 25 22 60:00 30 SUMEGOVA Mariana 27 22 59:45
30 ZAGNOLI Stella 1 TOMECKOVA Zuzana

Game Statistics

Team : SUI (Red)

Head Coach : HAEFLIGER Melanie Shots on Goal Time on Ice
. Pos. Name G A P PIMFO+FO-FO+/- FO% 1 3 OTTS +/- OT TOT SHF AVG
13 F MANETSCH Jael 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 5000 0 0 2 2 0 7:49 7:25 9:03 24:17 31 047
15 D INKAMP Sonja 011 4 0 O 0 000 0O 3 O 3 +2 7:30 9:36 9:19 26:25 35 0:45
16 F MULLER Norina +A 2 0 2 0 10 8 2 5556 1 2 2 5 +1 8:29 6:22 9:25 24:16 32 0:45
18 D MERIGUET Laure 1 01 0 0 O 0 000 0 2 O 2 +1 8:16 8:3511:05 27:56 34 0:49
21 F HUWYLER Laelia 0 0 0 2 0 O 0 000 0 0 1 1 +1 4:44 3:33 5:12 13:29 17 047
7D ROHNER Anais 0 00O 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -1 2:32 1:.03 0:58 4:33 7 0:39
10 D LEIBUNDGUT llana 011 4 0 O 0 000 1 1 O 2 -2 552 9:48 9:15 24:55 32 0:46
11 F DALESSI Elisa +A o011 2 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 0 6:57 8:02 8:23 23:22 29 0:48
12 F ESTERMANN Hannah 101 0 0 O 0 000 1 0 1 2 0 515 554 4:51 16:00 21 0:45
26 F HERZIG Naemi +C (BP) 01 1 0 16 10 6 6154 1 4 1 6 -1 7:32 9:42 7:29 24:43 34 0:43
3 F VUILLEMIN Aiyana 0 0 0O 0 3 1 2 7500 0 0 O 0 0 1:49 3:46 2:30 8:05 12 0:40
9 F TSCHANNEN Livia 1 01 0 0 O 0 000 O O 2 2 +1 559 4:14 4:37 14:50 20 0:44
17 D  WRANN Lorena 0 0 0 2 0 O 0 000 1 0 O 1 +1 6:21 1:38 2:53 10:52 15 0:43
25 F OCHSNER Sarina 0 0 0O 2 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 0 251 3:58 1:18 8:07 14 0:34
28 D MESSIKOMMER Sarina 0 0 0 2 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 +1 6:42 4:32 5:08 16:22 21 0:46
5D BOTTONI Miriana 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 +1 1:42 2:30 0:00 4:12 8 0:31
8 F BAKER Jil 0 00O O 0 2 -2 000 00O 0 0 2:32 1:34 1:34 5:40 12 0:28
19 F METTLER Sarah 0 00O 0O 0 O 0 000 1 0 O 1 0 2:19 0:15 1:04 3:38 8 0:27
22 F BESSON Lorie-Lou 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 0 0:29 0:00 0:00 029 1 0:29
24 F BIRNSTIEL Luana 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 0 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
1 GK ISELI Amaya 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
30 GK ZAGNOLI Stella 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
Total 5 611 18 31 23 8 5741 6 12 9 27
Team : SVK (White)
Head Coach : KOBEZDA Michal Shots on Goal Time on Ice

. Pos. Name G A P PIMFO+FO-FO+- FO% 1 OT TOT SHF AVG

F KOMLOS Nikola o 00 0o 1 1 0 5000 0 0 O 0 :06 4:43 8:07 :
13 D  MASLAKOVA Bianka 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 0 4:22 3:.07 4.05 11:34 17 0:40
16 D  TISCHLEROVA Nela 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 0 7:19 6:28 8:43 22:30 25 0:54
26 F KARKOSKOVA Lenka oo o0 o 1 8 -7 1111 0 0 O 0 +1 6:30 8:48 7:50 23:08 24 0:57
27 F LACNA Gabriela 3 03 0 0 O 0 000 2 2 2 6 +2 7:39 9:0910:52 27:40 22 1:15
8 D NOGOVA Livia 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 0 3:39 2:.09 0:12 6:00 10 0:36
11 D  LETASI Michaela 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O 1 O 1 0 3:55 4:03 2:59 10:57 17 0:38
12 F LOPUSANOVA Nela +A 0 33 0 0 O 0 000 5 2 3 10 +1 8:22 7:4210:44 26:48 24 1:07
15 F LACKOVA Ema +C 0 0 0 4 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -1 7:47 7:48 0:00 15:35 16 0:58
18 F TOTHOVA Ema +A o 11 014 9 5 6087 0 2 O 2 +1 7:23 8:1710:02 25:42 23 1:.07
2 D KOSTKOVA Bianka 0 00 0 O O 0 000 1 0 1 2 0 5:10 6:45 8:19 20:14 21 0:57
4 F MIKULASIKOVA Vanesa 0 00 2 0 O 0 000 0 O O 0 -1 3:03 5:03 3:24 11:30 12 057
9 F SIBERTOVA Barbara 0 00 2 6 7 -1 415 0 0 1 1 -1 3:49 6:11 5:50 15:50 19 0:50
22 D TOMASTIKOVA Liana 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -1 3:03 4:15 4:18 11:36 16 0:43
28 F JURIKOVA Alica 0o o0 o O 3 -3 000 0 1 1 2 -2 5114 5:52 6:20 17:26 20 0:52
5 D KONRADOVA Greta 0 00 O O O 0 000 O O O 0 -1 3:37 1:27 0:00 5:04 5 1:.00
7 D  EIBENOVA Vanessa 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -1 3:28 2:41 2:33 8:42 10 0:52
17 F HIRJAKOVA Alexandra 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -1 2:27 0:53 0:00 3:20 5 040
19 F KRISTOFIKOVA Nikita Lilliana 0o o o0 o 1 3 -2 2500 0 1 O 1 -1 5:29 2:00 5:10 12:39 13 0:58
21 F FENIKOVA Michaela 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 0 1:38 0:43 0:00 221 4 035
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2025 Finland
Vantaa

P" VANTAA TRIO ARENA
W

; TUE 7 JAN 2025
VRTINS ®  START TIME 10:00

FINLAND END TIME 12:19 ICE HOCKEY
vantaa FEDERATION

Head Coach : KOBEZDA Michal Shots on Goal Time on Ice

No. Pos. Name G A P PIMFO+FO-FO+/- FO% 1 2 OT TOT SHF AVG
1 GK TOMECKOVA Zuzana 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0

30 GK SUMEGOVA Mariana (BP) 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0

Total 3 4 7 8 23 31 -8 4259 8 9 8 25

Legend:

(G) Goals in tournament * Does not count for Plus/minus +- Plus/minus net +A Alternate Captain

+C Captain A Assists AVG Average time on ice / shift D Defender

EA Extra attacker EQ Equal strength ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward

FO% Face-offs won as percentage FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net

G Goals GK Goalkeeper MIP Minutes in play (GK) No. Jersey number

OT Overtime P Points PIM Penalties in minutes Pos.  Position

PP1 Power play - 1 player PP2 Power play - 2 players PPG Power play goals SHF  Number of shifts

SHG Shorthanded goals SOG Shots on goal SVsS Saves TOT  Total

TPP Time on power play TS Total shots
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